
Place First Name Last Name Category Total Time XC#1 Wire Patch XC#2 Enduro#2 XC#3 Side Door Team City

1 Finn Remias Enduro Only Male 0:11:38 00:04:20 00:03:12 00:04:06 Carvers/SummitBikeClub Breckenridge

2 Shandy Sawyer Enduro Only Male 0:11:52 00:04:45 00:03:08 00:03:59 Breckenridge

3 andrew dunlap Enduro Only Male 0:12:14 00:04:30 00:03:26 00:04:18 Mtn deew Breckenridge

4 Jackson Hill Enduro Only Male 0:13:11 00:05:49 00:03:00 00:04:22 My mom thinks I’m fast Breckridge

5 Noah Gionfriddo Enduro Only Male 0:13:40 00:05:28 00:03:27 00:04:45 Frisco

6 Eli Burke Enduro Only Male 0:13:49 00:04:31 00:04:48 00:04:30 Carvers/Rudeboy Breckenridge

7 Jackson Veeneman Enduro Only Male 0:14:19 00:05:40 00:03:48 00:04:51 Breckenridge

8 Thomas Veeneman Enduro Only Male 0:17:10 00:06:48 00:04:39 00:05:43 Breckenridge

Place First Name Last Name Category Total Time XC#1 Wire Patch XC#2 Enduro#2 XC#3 Side Door Team City

1 Andrew Carney Big Bike Open 0:50:15 00:25:07 00:04:31 00:09:10 00:02:59 00:04:14 00:04:14 Dillon

Place First Name Last Name Category Total Time XC#1 Wire Patch XC#2 Enduro#2 XC#3 Side Door Team City

1 Sarah Carney Expert + Singlespeed Women 0:59:12 00:29:24 00:05:39 00:11:00 00:03:29 00:04:47 00:04:53 Fort Follies Dillon

2 Olivia Andreozzi Expert + Singlespeed Women 0:59:16 00:28:47 00:05:51 00:10:42 00:03:33 00:05:16 00:05:07 The Cycle Effect Frisco

3 Christena Ward Expert + Singlespeed Women 1:00:37 00:29:59 00:06:18 00:10:29 00:03:47 00:04:35 00:05:29 Breck Cycling Lab & Service Dillon

Place First Name Last Name Category Total Time XC#1 Wire Patch XC#2 Enduro#2 XC#3 Side Door Team City

1 Ro Mayberry Pro-Open Women 0:55:36 00:26:11 00:05:42 00:10:39 00:03:43 00:04:13 00:05:08 Breck Cycle Lab & Service / Breck MTN Massage Breckenridge

2 Clare Hanson Pro-Open Women 0:58:07 00:27:47 00:06:03 00:10:38 00:03:55 00:04:19 00:05:25 Hanson Images Leadville

3 Opal Koning Pro-Open Women 1:09:07 00:38:27 00:05:41 00:11:09 00:03:59 00:04:45 00:05:06 Tokyo Joes Breckenridge

Place First Name Last Name Category Total Time XC#1 Wire Patch XC#2 Enduro#2 XC#3 Side Door Team City

1 Chelsea Roth Sport Women 1:01:58 00:30:03 00:05:50 00:11:22 00:03:45 00:05:44 00:05:14 Lynch Trucking / Team Breck Sports Club Breckenridge

Place First Name Last Name Category Total Time XC#1 Wire Patch XC#2 Enduro#2 XC#3 Side Door Team City

1 Victoria Uglyar Junior Expert Girls 16-18 1:00:36 00:27:37 00:06:28 00:10:46 00:04:23 00:05:08 00:06:14 Dillon

2 Samantha Hessel Junior Expert Girls 16-18 1:03:42 00:30:31 00:06:23 00:11:54 00:04:30 00:04:48 00:05:36 Summit Endurance Academy Breckenridge

Place First Name Last Name Category Total Time XC#1 Wire Patch XC#2 Enduro#2 XC#3 Side Door Team City

1 Merrick Neerhof Junior Girls 13-15 1:15:44 00:37:45 00:06:19 00:13:59 00:04:08 00:07:53 00:05:40 Breckenridge

2 Viola Koning Junior Girls 13-15 1:37:41 00:54:09 00:07:14 00:17:39 00:04:26 00:09:02 00:05:11 Tokyo Joes Breckenridge

Place First Name Last Name Category Total Time XC#1 Wire Patch XC#2 Enduro#2 XC#3 Side Door Team City

1 Sharon McDowell-Larsen Open Women 45+ 1:00:44 00:29:20 00:06:18 00:10:43 00:04:02 00:04:53 00:05:28 Procycling/Team Zoot Breckenrdige

2 Trish Heisdorffer Open Women 45+ 1:17:07 00:33:45 00:07:37 00:16:45 00:05:26 00:05:34 00:08:00 Sonic Boom Racing / Sonic Boom Racing Team Frisco

3 Marcy Neerhof Open Women 45+ 1:17:35 00:40:39 00:06:12 00:14:33 00:04:02 00:07:05 00:05:04 Breckenridge

4 Eli Hainen DePeters Open Women 45+ 1:23:27 00:41:51 00:07:32 00:15:17 00:04:41 00:07:15 00:06:51 Team Cosmo Breckenridge

5 Elaine Gort Open Women 45+ 1:47:06 00:47:00 00:10:47 00:17:42 00:09:26 00:12:36 00:09:35 Breckenridge

Place First Name Last Name Category Total Time XC#1 Wire Patch XC#2 Enduro#2 XC#3 Side Door Team City

1 Colin Stingley Expert Men 19-39 0:49:53 00:24:55 00:04:39 00:09:10 00:02:55 00:04:18 00:03:56 GO4GRAHAM Breckenridge

2 Eric Willett Expert Men 19-39 0:51:13 00:24:57 00:04:41 00:09:41 00:03:02 00:04:45 00:04:07 Frisco

Place First Name Last Name Category Total Time XC#1 Wire Patch XC#2 Enduro#2 XC#3 Side Door Team City



1 ADAM LOOMIS Expert Men 40-49 0:46:52 00:22:14 00:04:56 00:08:17 00:03:19 00:03:22 00:04:44 Breck Cycling Lab and Service BRECKENRIDGE

2 Todd Greenwood Expert Men 40-49 0:47:57 00:24:01 00:04:26 00:08:12 00:03:10 00:03:34 00:04:34 Avalanche Sports Breckenridge

3 Jack Gervais Expert Men 40-49 0:51:05 00:25:27 00:04:35 00:09:25 00:02:56 00:04:30 00:04:12 Avalanche Silverthorne

4 Ezekiel Hersh Expert Men 40-49 0:51:06 00:25:26 00:04:54 00:09:09 00:03:12 00:04:10 00:04:15 Steamboat Ski and Bike Kare Breckenridge

5 Jeff Cospolich Expert Men 40-49 0:54:05 00:27:19 00:05:06 00:09:42 00:03:15 00:04:22 00:04:21 Full Cycle Cross Team Breckenridge

Place First Name Last Name Category Total Time XC#1 Wire Patch XC#2 Enduro#2 XC#3 Side Door Team City

1 Michael Hagen Expert Men 50+ 0:56:13 00:27:13 00:06:09 00:09:31 00:03:54 00:04:04 00:05:22 Breck Cycle Lab/Hagan Skis Breckenridge

2 Steve Lipsher Expert Men 50+ 1:10:00 00:36:35 00:05:52 00:12:19 00:03:54 00:05:57 00:05:23 Wilderness Sports Silverthorne

Place First Name Last Name Category Total Time XC#1 Wire Patch XC#2 Enduro#2 XC#3 Side Door Team City

1 Vlad Shambarger Junior Boys 13-15 0:51:55 00:24:43 00:05:51 00:08:34 00:04:45 00:03:12 00:04:50 Vail Junior Cycling Dillon

2 Will Bentley Junior Boys 13-15 0:55:50 00:26:16 00:05:47 00:09:10 00:06:19 00:03:30 00:04:48 Breckenridge

3 Luke Brewer Junior Boys 13-15 1:04:18 00:32:47 00:06:08 00:12:09 00:03:36 00:05:06 00:04:32 SEA Breckenridge

4 Kai Oppito Junior Boys 13-15 1:06:28 00:31:29 00:07:57 00:10:58 00:04:48 00:03:59 00:07:17 Silverthorne

5 Bryce Oppito Junior Boys 13-15 1:11:20 00:32:58 00:08:05 00:11:45 00:05:15 00:06:11 00:07:06 Silverthorne

6 Justin Simmons Junior Boys 13-15 1:15:13 00:37:22 00:08:13 00:12:29 00:04:59 00:05:35 00:06:35 Littleton

7 Jensen Riederer Junior Boys 13-15 1:18:36 00:37:46 00:07:17 00:12:48 00:07:29 00:05:22 00:07:54 Breckenridge

8 Joey Smith Junior Boys 13-15 1:19:00 00:37:34 00:08:46 00:14:12 00:05:22 00:05:24 00:07:42 Dillon

9 Eli Love Junior Boys 13-15 1:19:07 00:38:49 00:06:09 00:15:20 00:04:30 00:08:15 00:06:04 DILLON

10 Wes Miller Junior Boys 13-15 1:26:08 00:43:38 00:06:49 00:16:58 00:04:11 00:04:34 00:05:09 DENVER

Place First Name Last Name Category Total Time XC#1 Wire Patch XC#2 Enduro#2 XC#3 Side Door Team City

1 Liam Goettelman Junior Sport Boys 16-18 0:54:01 00:26:39 00:05:11 00:09:30 00:03:35 00:04:11 00:04:55 carvers Alma

Place First Name Last Name Category Total Time XC#1 Wire Patch XC#2 Enduro#2 XC#3 Side Door Team City

1 Zach Footer Junior Expert Boys 16-18 0:51:10 00:24:23 00:05:04 00:09:22 00:03:25 00:04:23 00:04:33 Evergreen HS Evergreen

2 Caleb White Junior Expert Boys 16-18 0:51:20 00:24:40 00:05:23 00:09:05 00:03:44 00:03:44 00:04:44 Dillon 

Place First Name Last Name Category Total Time XC#1 Wire Patch XC#2 Enduro#2 XC#3 Side Door Team City

1 Russell Asleson Open Men 60+ 0:55:17 00:26:47 00:05:30 00:10:08 00:03:23 00:04:35 00:04:54 Procycling Colorado Springs

2 scott yule Open Men 60+ 0:57:45 00:28:39 00:05:36 00:10:21 00:03:32 00:04:28 00:05:09 WTF Breck breckenridge

3 Kevin Malone Open Men 60+ 1:00:10 00:28:56 00:06:17 00:10:21 00:03:47 00:05:08 00:05:41 MTBeer Breckenridge

4 Mark McKinnon Open Men 60+ 1:18:29 00:39:25 00:07:01 00:14:06 00:04:15 00:07:22 00:06:20 Breckenridge

Place First Name Last Name Category Total Time XC#1 Wire Patch XC#2 Enduro#2 XC#3 Side Door Team City

1 Taylor Shelden Pro-Open Men 0:42:01 00:19:54 00:04:32 00:07:24 00:03:03 00:02:48 00:04:20 Tokyo Joe's Breckenridge

2 Tim Faia Pro-Open Men 0:46:13 00:21:51 00:04:31 00:07:58 00:03:08 00:03:19 00:05:26 Trek Bicycles Breckenridge

3 Leland Turner Pro-Open Men 0:46:22 00:23:11 00:04:39 00:08:29 00:02:54 00:03:25 00:03:44 Avalanche Sports Breckenridge

4 Joe Howdyshell Pro-Open Men 0:46:45 00:22:54 00:04:56 00:08:11 00:03:13 00:03:16 00:04:15 Summit Endurance Academy Breckenridge

5 Ryan Soderberg Pro-Open Men 0:50:20 00:25:08 00:04:50 00:09:09 00:03:03 00:03:54 00:04:16 Avalanche Sports Dillon

6 Tyler Baker Pro-Open Men 0:51:04 00:25:39 00:04:56 00:09:20 00:03:16 00:03:43 00:04:10 Boulder Junior Cycling Broomfield

7 Matthew Monnot Pro-Open Men 0:52:16 00:25:55 00:05:14 00:09:12 00:03:18 00:03:38 00:04:59 Tahoe City

Place First Name Last Name Category Total Time XC#1 Wire Patch XC#2 Enduro#2 XC#3 Side Door Team City

1 Andrew Hardy Singlespeed Men 0:54:38 00:26:48 00:05:10 00:09:57 00:03:33 00:04:27 00:04:43 Board Shorts FTW Frisco



2 Bernie Romero Singlespeed Men 0:55:00 00:26:40 00:05:06 00:10:24 00:03:30 00:04:29 00:04:51 Mr. Nice Guy Dillon

3 Chris Tennal Singlespeed Men 0:56:51 00:27:11 00:05:30 00:10:30 00:03:47 00:04:49 00:05:04 50+ Years 1 Gear Breckenridge

Place First Name Last Name Category Total Time XC#1 Wire Patch XC#2 Enduro#2 XC#3 Side Door Team City

1 Richard Kolkovich Sport Men 35-49 0:55:32 00:27:04 00:05:33 00:10:25 00:03:21 00:04:33 00:04:36 Psycle 9600 Instructors Breckenridge

2 Chris Kulick Sport Men 35-49 0:58:07 00:29:17 00:05:18 00:10:53 00:03:33 00:04:39 00:04:27 Town of Breckenridge Breckenridge

3 Bob Hufnagel Sport Men 35-49 1:01:38 00:30:05 00:05:40 00:12:08 00:03:38 00:05:01 00:05:06 Rebel Sports Alma

4 Justin Welch Sport Men 35-49 1:03:37 00:30:52 00:05:58 00:11:36 00:03:46 00:05:52 00:05:33 Breckenridge

Place First Name Last Name Category Total Time XC#1 Wire Patch XC#2 Enduro#2 XC#3 Side Door Team City

1 Mark Conover Sport Men 50+ 0:58:35 00:27:21 00:06:16 00:10:17 00:04:17 00:04:24 00:06:00 Castle Rock

2 james shingles Sport Men 50+ 1:00:37 00:29:36 00:05:49 00:11:43 00:03:36 00:04:55 00:04:58 BRECKENRIDGE

3 Mark Olson Sport Men 50+ 1:01:29 00:30:19 00:06:00 00:10:58 00:03:49 00:05:06 00:05:17 Team Sammi Dillon

4 Tim Simmons Sport Men 50+ 1:02:58 00:29:32 00:06:11 00:11:17 00:04:01 00:05:46 00:06:11 Littleton

5 Scott Giffin Sport Men 50+ 1:06:52 00:32:57 00:06:38 00:12:30 00:03:46 00:05:32 00:05:29 Leadville

6 Richard Lane Sport Men 50+ 1:40:44 00:49:02 00:08:39 00:18:54 00:05:33 00:09:39 00:08:57 Louisville

ENDURO FEMALE OVERALL RESULTS

Place First Name Last Name Category Total Time Wirepatch Enduro #2 Side Door

1 Sarah Carney Enduro Female 0:14:01 00:05:39 00:03:29 00:04:53

2 Olivia Andreozzi Enduro Female 0:14:31 00:05:51 00:03:33 00:05:07

3 Ro Mayberry Enduro Female 0:14:33 00:05:42 00:03:43 00:05:08

4 Opal Koning Enduro Female 0:14:46 00:05:41 00:03:59 00:05:06

5 Chelsea Roth Enduro Female 0:14:49 00:05:50 00:03:45 00:05:14

6 Marcy Neerhof Enduro Female 0:15:18 00:06:12 00:04:02 00:05:04

7 Clare Hanson Enduro Female 0:15:23 00:06:03 00:03:55 00:05:25

8 Christena Ward Enduro Female 0:15:34 00:06:18 00:03:47 00:05:29

9 Sharon McDowell-Larsen Enduro Female 0:15:48 00:06:18 00:04:02 00:05:28

10 Merrick Neerhof Enduro Female 0:16:07 00:06:19 00:04:08 00:05:40

11 Samantha Hessel Enduro Female 0:16:29 00:06:23 00:04:30 00:05:36

12 Viola Koning Enduro Female 0:16:51 00:07:14 00:04:26 00:05:11

13 Victoria Uglyar Enduro Female 0:17:05 00:06:28 00:04:23 00:06:14

14 Eli Hainen DePeters Enduro Female 0:19:04 00:07:32 00:04:41 00:06:51

15 Trish Heisdorffer Enduro Female 0:21:03 00:07:37 00:05:26 00:08:00

16 Elaine Gort Enduro Female 0:29:48 00:10:47 00:09:26 00:09:35

ENDURO MALE OVERALL RESULTS

Place First Name Last Name Category Total Time Wirepatch Enduro #2 Side Door

1 Leland Turner Enduro Male 0:11:17 00:04:39 00:02:54 00:03:44

2 Colin Stingley Enduro Male 0:11:30 00:04:39 00:02:55 00:03:56

3 Finn Remias Enduro Male 0:11:38 00:04:20 00:03:12 00:04:06

4 Jack Gervais Enduro Male 0:11:43 00:04:35 00:02:56 00:04:12

5 Andrew Carney Enduro Male 0:11:44 00:04:31 00:02:59 00:04:14

6 Eric Willett Enduro Male 0:11:50 00:04:41 00:03:02 00:04:07

7 Shandy Sawyer Enduro Male 0:11:52 00:04:45 00:03:08 00:03:59

8 Taylor Shelden Enduro Male 0:11:55 00:04:32 00:03:03 00:04:20



9 Ryan Soderberg Enduro Male 0:12:09 00:04:50 00:03:03 00:04:16

10 Todd Greenwood Enduro Male 0:12:10 00:04:26 00:03:10 00:04:34

11 andrew dunlap Enduro Male 0:12:14 00:04:30 00:03:26 00:04:18

12 Ezekiel Hersh Enduro Male 0:12:21 00:04:54 00:03:12 00:04:15

13 Tyler Baker Enduro Male 0:12:22 00:04:56 00:03:16 00:04:10

14 Joe Howdyshell Enduro Male 0:12:24 00:04:56 00:03:13 00:04:15

15 Jeff Cospolich Enduro Male 0:12:42 00:05:06 00:03:15 00:04:21

16 ADAM LOOMIS Enduro Male 0:12:59 00:04:56 00:03:19 00:04:44

17 Zach Footer Enduro Male 0:13:02 00:05:04 00:03:25 00:04:33

18 Tim Faia Enduro Male 0:13:05 00:04:31 00:03:08 00:05:26

19 Jackson Hill Enduro Male 0:13:11 00:05:49 00:03:00 00:04:22

20 Chris Kulick Enduro Male 0:13:18 00:05:18 00:03:33 00:04:27

21 Andrew Hardy Enduro Male 0:13:26 00:05:10 00:03:33 00:04:43

22 Bernie Romero Enduro Male 0:13:27 00:05:06 00:03:30 00:04:51

23 Richard Kolkovich Enduro Male 0:13:30 00:05:33 00:03:21 00:04:36

24 Matthew Monnot Enduro Male 0:13:31 00:05:14 00:03:18 00:04:59

25 Noah Gionfriddo Enduro Male 0:13:40 00:05:28 00:03:27 00:04:45

26 Liam Goettelman Enduro Male 0:13:41 00:05:11 00:03:35 00:04:55

27 Russell Asleson Enduro Male 0:13:47 00:05:30 00:03:23 00:04:54

28 Eli Burke Enduro Male 0:13:49 00:04:31 00:04:48 00:04:30

29 Caleb White Enduro Male 0:13:51 00:05:23 00:03:44 00:04:44

30 Luke Brewer Enduro Male 0:14:16 00:06:08 00:03:36 00:04:32

31 scott yule Enduro Male 0:14:17 00:05:36 00:03:32 00:05:09

32 Jackson Veeneman Enduro Male 0:14:19 00:05:40 00:03:48 00:04:51

33 Chris Tennal Enduro Male 0:14:21 00:05:30 00:03:47 00:05:04

34 james shingles Enduro Male 0:14:23 00:05:49 00:03:36 00:04:58

35 Bob Hufnagel Enduro Male 0:14:24 00:05:40 00:03:38 00:05:06

36 Mark Olson Enduro Male 0:15:06 00:06:00 00:03:49 00:05:17

37 Steve Lipsher Enduro Male 0:15:09 00:05:52 00:03:54 00:05:23

38 Justin Welch Enduro Male 0:15:17 00:05:58 00:03:46 00:05:33

39 Michael Hagen Enduro Male 0:15:25 00:06:09 00:03:54 00:05:22

40 Vlad Shambarger Enduro Male 0:15:26 00:05:51 00:04:45 00:04:50

41 Kevin Malone Enduro Male 0:15:45 00:06:17 00:03:47 00:05:41

42 Scott Giffin Enduro Male 0:15:53 00:06:38 00:03:46 00:05:29

43 Wes Miller Enduro Male 0:16:09 00:06:49 00:04:11 00:05:09

44 Tim Simmons Enduro Male 0:16:23 00:06:11 00:04:01 00:06:11

45 Mark Conover Enduro Male 0:16:33 00:06:16 00:04:17 00:06:00

46 Eli Love Enduro Male 0:16:43 00:06:09 00:04:30 00:06:04

47 Will Bentley Enduro Male 0:16:54 00:05:47 00:06:19 00:04:48

48 Thomas Veeneman Enduro Male 0:17:10 00:06:48 00:04:39 00:05:43

49 Mark McKinnon Enduro Male 0:17:36 00:07:01 00:04:15 00:06:20

50 Justin Simmons Enduro Male 0:19:47 00:08:13 00:04:59 00:06:35

51 Kai Oppito Enduro Male 0:20:02 00:07:57 00:04:48 00:07:17

52 Bryce Oppito Enduro Male 0:20:26 00:08:05 00:05:15 00:07:06

53 Joey Smith Enduro Male 0:21:50 00:08:46 00:05:22 00:07:42

54 Jensen Riederer Enduro Male 0:22:40 00:07:17 00:07:29 00:07:54



55 Richard Lane Enduro Male 0:23:09 00:08:39 00:05:33 00:08:57

OVERALL XC FEMALE RESULTS

Place First Name Last Name Category XC Total XC#1 XC#2 XC#3

1 Ro Mayberry Pro-Open Women 0:41:03 00:26:11 00:10:39 00:04:13

2 Clare Hanson Pro-Open Women 0:42:44 00:27:47 00:10:38 00:04:19

3 Victoria Uglyar Junior Expert Girls 16-18 0:43:31 00:27:37 00:10:46 00:05:08

4 Olivia Andreozzi Expert + Singlespeed Women 0:44:45 00:28:47 00:10:42 00:05:16

5 Sharon McDowell-Larsen Open Women 45+ 0:44:56 00:29:20 00:10:43 00:04:53

6 Christena Ward Expert + Singlespeed Women 0:45:03 00:29:59 00:10:29 00:04:35

7 Sarah Carney Expert + Singlespeed Women 0:45:11 00:29:24 00:11:00 00:04:47

8 Chelsea Roth Sport Women 0:47:09 00:30:03 00:11:22 00:05:44

9 Samantha Hessel Junior Expert Girls 16-18 0:47:13 00:30:31 00:11:54 00:04:48

10 Opal Koning Pro-Open Women 0:54:21 00:38:27 00:11:09 00:04:45

11 Trish Heisdorffer Open Women 45+ 0:56:04 00:33:45 00:16:45 00:05:34

12 Merrick Neerhof Junior Girls 13-15 0:59:37 00:37:45 00:13:59 00:07:53

13 Marcy Neerhof Open Women 45+ 1:02:17 00:40:39 00:14:33 00:07:05

14 Eli Hainen DePeters Open Women 45+ 1:04:23 00:41:51 00:15:17 00:07:15

15 Elaine Gort Open Women 45+ 1:17:18 00:47:00 00:17:42 00:12:36

16 Viola Koning Junior Girls 13-15 1:20:50 00:54:09 00:17:39 00:09:02

OVERALL XC MALE RESULTS

1 Taylor Shelden Pro-Open Men 0:30:06 00:19:54 00:07:24 00:02:48

2 Tim Faia Pro-Open Men 0:33:08 00:21:51 00:07:58 00:03:19

3 ADAM LOOMIS Expert Men 40-49 0:33:53 00:22:14 00:08:17 00:03:22

4 Joe Howdyshell Pro-Open Men 0:34:21 00:22:54 00:08:11 00:03:16

5 Leland Turner Pro-Open Men 0:35:05 00:23:11 00:08:29 00:03:25

6 Todd Greenwood Expert Men 40-49 0:35:47 00:24:01 00:08:12 00:03:34

7 Vlad Shambarger Junior Boys 13-15 0:36:29 00:24:43 00:08:34 00:03:12

8 Caleb White Junior Expert Boys 16-18 0:37:29 00:24:40 00:09:05 00:03:44

9 Zach Footer Junior Expert Boys 16-18 0:38:08 00:24:23 00:09:22 00:04:23

10 Ryan Soderberg Pro-Open Men 0:38:11 00:25:08 00:09:09 00:03:54

11 Colin Stingley Expert Men 19-39 0:38:23 00:24:55 00:09:10 00:04:18

12 Andrew Carney Big Bike Open 0:38:31 00:25:07 00:09:10 00:04:14

13 Tyler Baker Pro-Open Men 0:38:42 00:25:39 00:09:20 00:03:43

14 Ezekiel Hersh Expert Men 40-49 0:38:45 00:25:26 00:09:09 00:04:10

15 Matthew Monnot Pro-Open Men 0:38:45 00:25:55 00:09:12 00:03:38

16 Will Bentley Junior Boys 13-15 0:38:56 00:26:16 00:09:10 00:03:30

17 Jack Gervais Expert Men 40-49 0:39:22 00:25:27 00:09:25 00:04:30

18 Eric Willett Expert Men 19-39 0:39:23 00:24:57 00:09:41 00:04:45

19 Liam Goettelman Junior Sport Boys 16-18 0:40:20 00:26:39 00:09:30 00:04:11

20 Michael Hagen Expert Men 50+ 0:40:48 00:27:13 00:09:31 00:04:04

21 Andrew Hardy Singlespeed Men 0:41:12 00:26:48 00:09:57 00:04:27

22 Jeff Cospolich Expert Men 40-49 0:41:23 00:27:19 00:09:42 00:04:22

23 Russell Asleson Open Men 60+ 0:41:30 00:26:47 00:10:08 00:04:35

24 Bernie Romero Singlespeed Men 0:41:33 00:26:40 00:10:24 00:04:29



25 Richard Kolkovich Sport Men 35-49 0:42:02 00:27:04 00:10:25 00:04:33

26 Mark Conover Sport Men 50+ 0:42:02 00:27:21 00:10:17 00:04:24

27 Chris Tennal Singlespeed Men 0:42:30 00:27:11 00:10:30 00:04:49

28 scott yule Open Men 60+ 0:43:28 00:28:39 00:10:21 00:04:28

29 Kevin Malone Open Men 60+ 0:44:25 00:28:56 00:10:21 00:05:08

30 Chris Kulick Sport Men 35-49 0:44:49 00:29:17 00:10:53 00:04:39

31 james shingles Sport Men 50+ 0:46:14 00:29:36 00:11:43 00:04:55

32 Mark Olson Sport Men 50+ 0:46:23 00:30:19 00:10:58 00:05:06

33 Kai Oppito Junior Boys 13-15 0:46:26 00:31:29 00:10:58 00:03:59

34 Tim Simmons Sport Men 50+ 0:46:35 00:29:32 00:11:17 00:05:46

35 Bob Hufnagel Sport Men 35-49 0:47:14 00:30:05 00:12:08 00:05:01

36 Justin Welch Sport Men 35-49 0:48:20 00:30:52 00:11:36 00:05:52

37 Luke Brewer Junior Boys 13-15 0:50:02 00:32:47 00:12:09 00:05:06

38 Bryce Oppito Junior Boys 13-15 0:50:54 00:32:58 00:11:45 00:06:11

39 Scott Giffin Sport Men 50+ 0:50:59 00:32:57 00:12:30 00:05:32

40 Steve Lipsher Expert Men 50+ 0:54:51 00:36:35 00:12:19 00:05:57

41 Justin Simmons Junior Boys 13-15 0:55:26 00:37:22 00:12:29 00:05:35

42 Jensen Riederer Junior Boys 13-15 0:55:56 00:37:46 00:12:48 00:05:22

43 Joey Smith Junior Boys 13-15 0:57:10 00:37:34 00:14:12 00:05:24

44 Mark McKinnon Open Men 60+ 1:00:53 00:39:25 00:14:06 00:07:22

45 Eli Love Junior Boys 13-15 1:02:24 00:38:49 00:15:20 00:08:15

46 Wes Miller Junior Boys 13-15 1:05:10 00:43:38 00:16:58 00:04:34

47 Richard Lane Sport Men 50+ 1:17:35 00:49:02 00:18:54 00:09:39


